May 8, 2012, for each day the V!olatlon(s) contlnue(s) past the date set for compliance, which shall continue 
to accrue daily unless and until the violation(s} is (are) cleared, commencement of a foreclosure action or until 
extinguished by law, up to a maximum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00). The collection agency fee 
and admfnlstratlve costs wlll also be added to the total payoff amount and the Hen will be reported to credit 
bureaus. 

3. The vlolator(s) shall notify the Code Inspector in writing Immediately when the vlolatlon(s) has (have) been

[...]

5115-031-013, has been removed at County expense, pursuant to a violation notice 
dated October 3, 2012, Code Enforcement case number 570613-JB. 

The undersigned certifies that the actual cost of remedying the violation, 
including expenses, totals four thousand three hundred and sixty seven dollars and 
sixty one ($4,367.61) and a lien in such amount, plus interest at the rate of twelve 
percent (12%) per annum, from the date of recording until paid, shall constitute a lien 
against your property. The collection agency fee and administrative costs will also be 
added to the total payoff amount and the lien will be reported to credit bureaus.